

## POKENO & PUKEKAWA SOUTH BUS FARES 2025

## Annual Cost \$400.00

Students are not able to use the Pokeno or Pukekawa Bus service if a valid bus card is not purchased. Bus cards will not be issued until payment is received or a consistent automatic payment plan is in place.

There are three options available to pay the annual bus fare as follows:

1. \$400.00 paid in full at the beginning of Term 1

Bus Payments <u>MUST</u> be paid to our Bus Bank account <u>ONLY</u> 12-3078-0133106-08. This account is different to School Charges due to our strict auditing processes.

**2.**  $4 \times 100.00 = 1$ 

\$100.00 in Term 2 – to be paid by the end of the *first* week \$100.00 in Term 3 – to be paid by the end of the *first* week

\$100.00 in Term 4 – to be paid by the end of the *first* week or \$30.00 for

Senior Students Going On Study leave.

3. <u>Set up an automatic payment (a/p)</u>: A deposit of \$80.00 is required then a consistent a/p set up for \$10.00 per week (minimum) until the bus fare is paid in full. All bus fares are to be paid in full by the end of Term 3.

The following applies when paying bus fares by a/p:

- a. Bus fares to be paid in full by the end of Term 3, 2025
- b. A separate a/p is required for each student
- c. The a/p must be consistent and set up immediately
- d. If you're a/p falls behind or you miss payments, we will not be able to supply any further bus cards until the outstanding amounts are paid in full.

Additional bus cards are available at the Accounts Office at a cost of \$5.00 each.

<u>Due to Health and Safety all students are required to provide a bus card to get on a bus.</u>

Please make sure your child always has their card available.